
2016	ALL‐NEPSAC	‐	BOYS'	&	GIRLS'	CROSS		COUNTRY	
	

Individual Champions (by division) 
  Girls    Boys 
Division I  Samantha Valentine (2017), Andover Atticus Stonestrom (2017), Exeter 
Division II  Cassie Kearney (2018), Thayer   Aly Hussein (2019), Tabor              
Division III Anna Oeser (2018), Canterbury                William Braff (2017), St. George’s              
Division IV                 Bonnie Wilder (2017), Watkinson  Alex Baker (2017), Dexter-Southfield         
 
Girls Division I 
Place Name  School    YOG 
1 Samantha Valentine        ANDOVER                    2017  
2 Christine Hu               EXETER                      2017  
3 Michaela Jones            ANDOVER                    2018  
4 Victoria Patterson        DEERFIELD                  2020  
5 Yoshiko Lynch             EXETER                      2017  
6 Erin Hudson               DEERFIELD                  2018  
7 Ashley Lin                 EXETER                      2019  
8 Grace Gray                 EXETER                      2019  
9 Lauren Henderson          ST. PAUL'S SCHOOL          2019  
10 Rhys Drout                NOBLES                      2018  
11 Sarah McAndrew            CHOATE                      2020  
12 Elizabeth Wells           ST. PAUL'S SCHOOL          2017  
13 Sophie Elgamal            LOOMIS CHAFFEE             2017  
14 Nicole Shi                EXETER                      2017  
15 Marina Hunt               ANDOVER                    2017  
16 Grace Santoro             NOBLES                      2019  
17 Sarah Brown               EXETER                      2017  
18 Juliet Rhodes             LOOMIS CHAFFEE             2018  
19 Rowan MacY                ST. PAUL'S SCHOOL          2018    
20 Grace Bristow             HOTCHKISS                  2018  
 
Boys Division I 
Place Name  School                     YOG 
1 Atticus Stonestrom       EXETER                      2017  
2 Matt Farrell               LOOMIS CHAFFEE             2020  
3 Griffin Birney            CHOATE                      2018  
4 Ryan Heskin               LOOMIS CHAFFEE             2018  
5 Giacomo Marino            ANDOVER                    2018  
6 Garrett Pitt              EXETER                      2017  
7 Nolan Abeyta              NMH                         2019  
8 Holden Ringer  ANDOVER                    2017  
9 Jiro Mizuno                EXETER                      2017  
10 Hughes Benjamin           DEERFIELD                  2017  
11 Issay Matsumoto           EXETER                      2017  
12 Ben Roberts               TAFT                        2018  
13 John Cox                  LOOMIS CHAFFEE             2017  
14 Joseph Berrafati  CHOATE                      2017  
15 James McGaugh             BELMONT HILL               2018  
16 Ryan Pinckney             HOTCHKISS                  2018  
17 John Pappo  BELMONT HILL               2018  
18 Matt Thalmann  ST. MARK'S SCHOOL          2017    
19 Ricardo Gonzalez          DEERFIELD                  2019  
20 Charles Donahue           BELMONT HILL               2019  
 
 
 
 



	 	

 
Girls Division II  
Place Name  School    YOG 
1 Cassie Kearney            THAYER ACADEMY             2018          
2 Danielle Page             GOVERNOR'S                2018         
3 Katherine Stanwood        THAYER ACADEMY             2018   
4 MacKenzie Jordan  SACRED HEART               2017  
5 Maliya Ellis               HOPKINS                    2019  
6 Isabella Kennedy  BB&N                        2018   
7 Madeleine Walker          HOPKINS                    2019  
8 Nina Tanaka               ST. MARK'S                  2020  
9 Nicole Chung              WINSOR                      2018  
10 Mia Bawendi               BB&N                        2020  
11 Abby Osmanski             THAYER ACADEMY             2017  
12 Casey Kaplan  SUFFIELD                    2017  
13 Lara D'Alessandro         KENT                       2019  
14 Oumou Kanoute         WESTMINSTER                2017  
15 Amelia Hern  SUFFIELD                    2017  
16 Grace Russell             BB&N                        2021  
17 Madi McCreesh             SUFFIELD                    2019  
18 Winnie Wang               WINSOR                      2020  
19 Marguerite Montagner      WINSOR                      2021  
20 Lilly Bradley             THAYER ACADEMY             2021  
 
Boys Division II 
Place Name                      School                      YOG   
1 Aly Hussein               TABOR                       2019  
2 Archie Velazquez          TABOR                       2017  
3 John Lepino  KENT                        2017  
4 Nicolas Burtson           HOPKINS                     2020  
5 Daniel Krasemann          SUFFIELD                    2019  
6 Yudai Yamakawa            TABOR                       2019  
7 Will Norton                GROTON                      2016  
8 Nick Hill   WILLISTON NORTHHAMPTON   2017  
9 Emmett De Kanter          WESTMINSTER                2019  
10 Paul Michaud              GROTON                      2018  
11 Ben Lawlor                ROXBURY LATIN              2018  
12 Ian Kelly                  ROXBURY LATIN              2017  
13 Tommy Gaffey              THAYER ACADEMY             2020  
14 Benjamin Morris           BB&N                        2018  
15 Duncan Umphrey  NOBLES                      2017  
16 Sam Gordon                TABOR                       2019  
17 Billy Ashenden            WILLISTON NORTHHAMPTON   2017  
18 Will Connaughton          ROXBURY LATIN              2018  
19 Tyler Greewood  WILLISTON NORTHHAMPTON    2017  
20 Alec Durkin               TABOR                       2019  
 
 
   
 
 
 
 
 
 



	 	

 
Girls Division III 
Place Name                      School                      YOG 
1 Anna Oeser                CANTERBURY                 2018  
2 Caroline O'Shea           BROOKS                      2017  
3 Gabriella Walsh           MIDDLESEX                  2020  
4 Amelia Larkin             KIMBALL UNION ACADEMY   2017  
5 Madison Clark  TILTON SCHOOL              2018  
6 Alli Sibold                DANA HALL SCHOOL           2020  
7 Mary McNally              THE ETHEL WALKER SCHOOL   2017  
8 Sydney North              LINCOLN SCHOOL             2019  
9 Chloe Smith  THE RIVERS SCHOOL          2017  
10 Abby Durfee  DANA HALL SCHOOL           2017  
11 Abbey Luth                PORTSMOUTH ABBEY           2018  
12 Maddy Lacamera            WHEELER                    2019  
13 Abigail Fernald           KINGSWOOD OXFORD SCHOOL   2021  
14 Maddie Heynen             WHEELER                    2019  
15 Juliana Kwon              NEWTON COUNTRY DAY SCHOO  2020  
16 Ana Dwyer                 PORTSMOUTH ABBEY           2017  
17 Julia McClellan  MIDDLESEX                  2017  
18 Anna Metcalf              WHEELER                    2018  
19 Sophia Andrew             WESTOVER SCHOOL            2018  
20 Ellie Hamilton            WHEELER                    2019  
 
Boys Division III 
Place Name                      School                   YOG  
1 William Braff  ST. GEORGE'S               2017  
2 Eoghan Kelly              THE GUNNERY                2017  
3 Ben White                  ST. GEORGE'S               2018  
4 Ryan Ewing                MIDDLESEX                  2017  
5 Daniel Rodden             PORTSMOUTH ABBEY           2018  
6 Finn Caspersen            BROOKS                      2018  
7 David Appleton            PORTSMOUTH ABBEY           2020  
8 Owen Brine                PORTSMOUTH ABBEY           2020  
9 Alex Berry                 CONCORD ACADEMY            2017  
10 Nic Stathos               RIVERS                      2018  
11 Andrew Braff              ST. GEORGE'S               2017  
12 Connor Page               MIDDLESEX                  2019  
13 Dakota Wharton            WHEELER                    2019  
14 Nathan Gamble  CONCORD ACADEMY            2017  
15 Reza Eshghi              CONCORD ACADEMY            2020  
16 James Brennan  RIVERS                      2017  
17 Gene Perry                MASTERS                     2017  
18 Charlie Courtemanche      ST. GEORGE'S               2018  
19 Harry Sparr               WHEELER                    2018  
20 George Ward               WHEELER                    2017  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



	 	

Girls Division IV 
Place Name                   School                     YOG       
1 Bonnie Wilder              WATKINSON SCHOOL          2017  
2 Catherine Shannon          WILLIAMS                  2021  
3 Page Cassidy               BANCROFT                  2020  
4 Mary Madaus                WILLIAMS                  2021  
5 Claire Wilson              ST. LUKE'S SCHOOL         2017  
6 Mary Dyke                  MONTROSE                  2020  
7 Hannah Marino              MONTROSE                  2018  
8 Alexandria Weinraub        OAKWOOD FRIENDS           2017  
9 Whitney Wlson              DEXTER-SOUTHFIELD         2017  
10 Mikayla Cravens            LEXINGTON CHRISTIAN ACAD 2018  
11 MacKenzie Vasque           PINGREE                    2019  
12 Izzy Chase                 GOULD ACADEMY             2020  
13 Dana Reynolds             KENTS HILL                2020  
14 Ciara Young                MONTROSE                  2018  
15 Kasey Corra                MONTROSE                  2022  
16 Steph Nicols               GOULD ACADEMY             2018  
17 Francesca Dyke             MONTROSE                  2018  
18 Rachel Bissell             KING SCHOOL               2018  
9 Maeve O'Brien              LEXINGTON CHRISTIAN ACAD 2020  
20 Grace Cassineri            WILLIAMS                  2022  
 
Boys Division IV 
Place Name                   School                     YOG 
1 Alex Baker                  DEXTER-SOUTHFIELD         2017  
2 Will Foster                 ST. LUKE'S SCHOOL         2016  
3 Marcus Wentworth           GOULD ACADEMY             2017  
4 Kazuki Unayama             MILLBROOK SCHOOL          2018  
5 Joel White                  MARIANAPOLIS              2020  
6 Dwyer Grimes               CHASE COLLEGIATE          2018  
7 Dasean Allison             ST. THOMAS MORE           2017  
8 William Jarrett            WILLIAMS                  2018  
9 Mark Read                  ST.ANDREW'S               2017  
10 Alex Cravens               LEXINGTON CHRISTIAN ACAD 2020  
11 Ethan Puc                  CHASE COLLEGIATE          2020  
12 John Maher                 LANDMARK SCHOOL           2017  
13 Andrew West               HYDE CT                    2017  
14 Alex Crespo                COVENANT CHRISTIAN ACADE 2017  
15 Ben Berg                   MILLBROOK SCHOOL          2017  
16 Jonathan Richter           KING SCHOOL               2017  
17 Clay Hoadley               SOUTH KENT                2017  
18 Alex Watty                 LANDMARK SCHOOL           2018  
19 Jonathan Jalajas           PINGREE                    2017    
20 Philip Onffroy             BANCROFT                  2018    



	 	

 
2017 GIRLS ALL NEPSAC (Alphabetical Order)  
First Last  School  YOG Division 
Sophia  Andrew             WESTOVER SCHOOL      2018 III 
Mia  Bawendi               BB&N                      2020  II 
Rachel  Bissell             KING SCHOOL               2018  IV 
Lilly  Bradley             THAYER ACADEMY       2021  II 
Grace  Bristow             HOTCHKISS                 2018  I 
Sarah  Brown               EXETER                    2017  I 
Page  Cassidy              BANCROFT                  2020  IV 
Grace  Cassineri           WILLIAMS                  2022  IV 
Izzy  Chase                GOULD ACADEMY          2020  IV 
Nicole  Chung              WINSOR                    2018  II 
Madison  Clark  TILTON SCHOOL             2018 III 
Kasey  Corra               MONTROSE                  2022  IV 
Mikayla  Cravens           LEXINGTON CHRISTIAN 2018  IV 
Lara  D'Alessandro         KENT                     2019  II 
Rhys  Drout                NOBLES                    2018  I 
Abby  Durfee  DANA HALL SCHOOL     2017 III  
Ana  Dwyer                 PORTSMOUTH ABBEY    2017 III 
Francesca  Dyke             MONTROSE                  2018  IV 
Mary  Dyke                 MONTROSE                  2020  IV 
Sophie  Elgamal            LOOMIS CHAFFEE            2017  I 
Maliya  Ellis               HOPKINS                  2019 II 
Abigail  Fernald            KINGSWOOD OXFORD 2021  III 
Grace  Gray                EXETER                    2019  I 
Ellie  Hamilton            WHEELER                  2019 III 
Lauren  Henderson          ST. PAUL'S SCHOOL        2019  I 
Amelia  Hern  SUFFIELD                  2017 II 
Maddie  Heynen             WHEELER                   2019 III 
Christine  Hu               EXETER                    2017  I 
Erin  Hudson               DEERFIELD                 2018  I 
Marina  Hunt                ANDOVER                   2017  I 
Michaela  Jones             ANDOVER                   2018  I 
MacKenzie  Jordan  SACRED HEART              2017 II 
Oumou  Kanoute          WESTMINSTER               2017  II 
Casey  Kaplan  SUFFIELD                  2017 II 
Cassie  Kearney            THAYER ACADEMY       2018          II 
Isabella  Kennedy  BB&N                      2018 II 
Juliana  Kwon               NEWTON COUNTRY DAY 2020  III 
Maddy  Lacamera            WHEELER                   2019 III 
Amelia  Larkin              KIMBALL UNION ACAD 2017  III  
Ashley  Lin                 EXETER                    2019  I 
Abbey  Luth                 PORTSMOUTH ABBEY   2018 III 
Yoshiko  Lynch              EXETER                    2017  I 
Rowan  MacY                ST. PAUL'S SCHOOL         2018    I 
Mary  Madaus               WILLIAMS                  2021  IV 
Hannah  Marino             MONTROSE                  2018  IV 
Sarah  McAndrew            CHOATE                    2020  I 
Julia  McClellan  MIDDLESEX                 2017 III 
Madi  McCreesh             SUFFIELD                  2019  II 
Mary  McNally              THE ETHEL WALKER    2017 III 
Anna  Metcalf              WHEELER                   2018 III 
Marguerite Montagner       WINSOR                    2021  II 
Steph  Nicols              GOULD ACADEMY           2018  IV 
Sydney  North               LINCOLN SCHOOL            2019 III 
Maeve  O'Brien             LEXINGTON CHRISTIAN 2020  IV 
Caroline  O'Shea            BROOKS                    2017 III 
Anna  Oeser                CANTERBURY                2018  III 
Abby  Osmanski             THAYER ACADEMY      2017  II 
Danielle  Page              GOVERNOR'S               2018         II 
Victoria  Patterson         DEERFIELD                 2020  I 
Dana  Reynolds            KENTS HILL                2020  IV 
Juliet  Rhodes             LOOMIS CHAFFEE            2018  I 
Grace  Russell             BB&N                      2021  II 
Grace  Santoro             NOBLES                    2019  I 
Catherine  Shannon          WILLIAMS                  2021 IV 
Nicole  Shi                 EXETER                    2017  I 
Alli  Sibold               DANA HALL 2020 III 



	 	

Chloe  Smith  THE RIVERS SCHOOL     2017 III 
Katherine  Stanwood        THAYER ACADEMY       2018 II 
Nina  Tanaka               ST. MARK'S                2020  II 
Samantha  Valentine         ANDOVER                   2017  I 
MacKenzie  Vasque           PINGREE                   2019  IV 
Madeleine  Walker           HOPKINS                  2019  II 
Gabriella  Walsh            MIDDLESEX                 2020 III 
Winnie  Wang               WINSOR                    2020  II 
Alexandria  Weinraub        OAKWOOD FRIENDS      2017  IV 
Elizabeth  Wells            ST. PAUL'S SCHOOL        2017 I 
Bonnie  Wilder             WATKINSON SCHOOL     2017 IV 
Claire  Wilson             ST. LUKE'S SCHOOL         2017  IV 
Whitney  Wlson              DEXTER-SOUTHFIELD    2017  IV 
Ciara  Young               MONTROSE                  2018  IV 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



	 	

 
 
2017 Boys ALL NEPSAC (Alphabetical Order)  
First Last School YOG Division                  
Nolan  Abeyta              NMH                       2019  I 
Dasean  Allison             ST. THOMAS MORE         2017  IV 
David  Appleton            PORTSMOUTH ABBEY    2020  III 
Billy  Ashenden            WILLISTON NORTHHAMPTON   2017  II 
Alex  Baker                DEXTER-SOUTHFIELD    2017  IV 
Hughes  Benjamin           DEERFIELD                2017  I 
Ben  Berg                  MILLBROOK SCHOOL     2017  IV 
Joseph  Berrafati  CHOATE                    2017  I 
Alex  Berry                CONCORD ACADEMY     2017  III 
Griffin  Birney             CHOATE                    2018  I 
Andrew  Braff               ST. GEORGE'S              2017  III 
William  Braff  ST. GEORGE'S              2017  III 
James  Brennan  RIVERS                    2017  III 
Owen  Brine                PORTSMOUTH ABBEY    2020  III 
Nicolas  Burtson            HOPKINS                   2020  II 
Finn  Caspersen  BROOKS                    2018  III 
Will  Connaughton          ROXBURY LATIN             2018  II 
Charlie  Courtemanche      ST. GEORGE'S              2018  III 
John  Cox                  LOOMIS CHAFFEE            2017  I 
Alex  Cravens              LEXINGTON CHRISTIAN 2020  IV 
Alex  Crespo               COVENANT CHRISTIAN  2017  IV 
Emmett  De Kanter          WESTMINSTER              2019  II 
Charles  Donahue  BELMONT HILL              2019  I 
Alec  Durkin               TABOR                     2019  II 
Reza  Eshghi              CONCORD ACADEMY     2020  III 
Ryan  Ewing                MIDDLESEX                 2017  III 
Matt  Farrell              LOOMIS CHAFFEE            2020  I 
Will  Foster               ST. LUKE'S SCHOOL         2016  IV 
Tommy  Gaffey              THAYER ACADEMY        2020  II 
Nathan  Gamble  CONCORD ACADEMY     2017  III 
Ricardo  Gonzalez          DEERFIELD                 2019  I 
Sam  Gordon                TABOR                     2019  II 
Tyler  Greewood  WILLISTON NORTHHAMPTON   2017  II 
Dwyer  Grimes              CHASE COLLEGIATE      2018  IV 
Ryan  Heskin               LOOMIS CHAFFEE            2018  I 
Nick  Hill  WILLISTON NORTHHAMPTON   2017  II 
Clay  Hoadley              SOUTH KENT                2017  IV 
Aly  Hussein               TABOR                     2019  II 
Jonathan  Jalajas           PINGREE                  2017 IV 
William  Jarrett            WILLIAMS                 2018  IV 
Eoghan  Kelly               THE GUNNERY               2017  III 
Ian  Kelly                 ROXBURY LATIN             2017  II 
Daniel  Krasemann          SUFFIELD                  2019  II 
Ben  Lawlor                ROXBURY LATIN             2018  II 
John  Lepino  KENT                      2017  II 
John  Maher                LANDMARK SCHOOL      2017  IV 
Giacomo  Marino             ANDOVER                   2018  I 
Issay  Matsumoto           EXETER                    2017  I 
James  McGaugh  BELMONT HILL              2018  I 
Paul  Michaud              GROTON                    2018  II 
Jiro  Mizuno               EXETER                    2017  I 
Benjamin  Morris            BB&N                      2018  II 
Will  Norton               GROTON                    2016  II 
Philip  Onffroy  BANCROFT                  2018 IV 
Connor  Page                MIDDLESEX                 2019  III 
John  Pappo  BELMONT HILL              2018  I 
Gene  Perry                MASTERS                   2017  III 
Ryan  Pinckney             HOTCHKISS                 2018  I 
Garrett  Pitt              EXETER                    2017  I 
Ethan  Puc                  CHASE COLLEGIATE      2020  IV 
Mark  Read                 ST.ANDREW'S               2017  IV 
Jonathan  Richter           KING SCHOOL               2017  IV 
Holden  Ringer  ANDOVER                   2017  I 
Ben  Roberts               TAFT                      2018  I 
Daniel  Rodden             PORTSMOUTH ABBEY   2018  III 
Harry  Sparr                WHEELER                   2018  III 



	 	

Nic  Stathos               RIVERS                    2018  III 
Atticus  Stonestrom       EXETER                    2017  I 
Matt  Thalmann  ST. MARK'S SCHOOL       2017    I 
Duncan  Umphrey  NOBLES                    2017  II 
Kazuki  Unayama            MILLBROOK SCHOOL    2018  IV 
Archie  Velazquez          TABOR                     2017  II 
George  Ward                WHEELER                   2017  III 
Alex  Watty                LANDMARK SCHOOL     2018  IV 
Marcus  Wentworth          GOULD ACADEMY          2017  IV 
Andrew  West               HYDE CT                  2017  IV 
Dakota  Wharton            WHEELER                   2019  III 
Ben  White                 ST. GEORGE'S              2018  III 
Joel White                MARIANAPOLIS              2020  IV 
Yudai  Yamakawa            TABOR                     2019  II 
 
 


